/ REC 07-	05-2002 : U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	2143958 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
TIME INC.	Name: VIBE VENTURES
7.2.02	Internal Address:
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation - Delaware	Street Address: 11100 Santa Monica Blvd.,
[ ] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Ste.1910
	City: Santa Monica State: California Zip:90025
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: USA
[] Assignment [] Merger	[ ] Individual(s) Citizenship [ ] Association
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] General Partnership - California  [ ] Limited Partnership
[ ] Goodinty Agrosment [ ] Ghange of Hame	[] Corporation -
[X] Other Request for Correction (See	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Attached) Execution Date: June 16, 1997	designation is attached [] yes [] no
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number	er(s):
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s)
	_1,800,105
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations
correspondence concerning document	involved in this request for correction: [1]
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: RIORDAN & McKINZIE	[X] Enclosed Check No. 103620
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29th Floor,	No. <u>50-1367</u>
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	8. Deposit account number:
1	
00 /05 /2002 1 MHELLED 00000004 1800105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account!)
07/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000084 1800105	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the origina	document.
Diane M. Lambillotte, Esq.	11- Jam Drutt June 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: [10]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	
Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	ated to average about 30 minutes has document to be seconded
including time for reviewing the document and gathering th	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ne date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover
	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	TDADEMADI/

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.REPP37002537 FRAME: 0362

TRADEMARK

I. Name of conveying party(ies):  TIME INC.  G JUL 1 5 1997  General Partnership General Partnership Gropportson-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) staiched? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership General Partners	TURES  OO Santa Monica Blvd.  OO Santa Monica Blvd.  State: CA ZIP: 90025  TShip  D California  Unad State: r domest: representative  O Year O No
To the No.   Time   Tim	State: CA ZIP: 9002  Cured State: r domestic representative  Quee Quee
Name of conveying party(ies):   TIME INC.   Name:   VIBE VEN	State: CA ZIP: 9002  California  United States: r domestic representative  California  Cover Chic
TIME INC.    Composition   Com	OO Santa Monica Blvd.  OO Santa Monica Blvd.  State: CA ZIP: 9002.  TShip  D California  Unded State: c domestic representative  O Year O No
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) staiched? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Corporation-State Corpor	DCalifornia  D
Assignment	e United States. It domestic representative Q Yes Q No te document from Assignment)
Assignment   Change of Name   Change of	e United States. c domestic representative Q Yes Q No te document from Assignment)
Security Agreement  X3 Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: June 16, 1997  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers strached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott R, Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: RIORDAN & McKINZIE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)  Enclosed  Q Authorized to be of street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue,  Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue,  8. Deposit account numbers	Ç, Yes ⊃ No te document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Types Tho  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott R, Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: RIORDAN & McKINZIE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)  Enclosed  The Authorized to be of the concept of the co	•
Internal Address: RIORDAN & McKINZIE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be of Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue,  8. Deposit account num	one and
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue,  8. Deposit account num	
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue, 8. Deposit account num	1):\$ <u>40 00</u>
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue, 8. Deposit account num	nemed to deposit account
29th Floor	
	f this page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a of the original document.	
Scott R. Miller, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total rumber of p	nd any attached copy is a true copy

RELECTORUR XMI 0033

## SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

VIBE, U.S. Registration Number 1,800,105

167:26 3

51517731

2.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0364

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is dated as of June 16, 1997 and is entered into by and between Time Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Time"), and Vibe Ventures, a California general partnership ("Vibe") Reference is made to a certain Security Agreement by and between Time and Vibe dated as of June 30, 1996, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 1996 at Reel No. 1484/Frame No. 0920 (the "Security Agreement").

Time hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title or interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed in all Vibe trademarks and all related business goodwill, including, but not limited to, the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto, pursuant to any action, instrument or agreement between Time and Vibe, including, without limitation, the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Time has caused this Termination and Release Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its respective duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TIME INC.

Name: Richard I. Friedman

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ) SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the  $\frac{8}{5}$  day of June in the year 1997 before me personally came Richard I. Friedman, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Time Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public in and for the

State of New York

My Commission Expires: 1/1/196

ROBIN L. RABIE
Idotary Public, State of New York
No. 30-4974089
Chellifed in Nessau County

Curtified in News County Cartified in New York County Commission Expires November 5, 19

TRADIANK

TRADEMARK
----REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0365

## COPYRIGHT QUITCLAIM

The undersigned, Time Publishing Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TPV"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby quitclaims, transfers and conveys unto Vibe Ventures, a California general partnership ("Vibe"), the entire worldwide right, title, and interest that TPV has in and to any copyright pledged to TPV by Vibe, including, but not limited to, the copyright registered as U.S. Registration No. TX354065 on March 16, 1993, and all registrations thereof, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, and any right to recover for past infringements thereof.

Dated as of June 16, 1997

TIME PUBLISHING VENTURES, INC.

Name: Richard I Friedman

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the leading day of June in the year 1997 before me personally came Richard I. Friedman, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Time Publishing Ventures, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public in and for the

State of New York

My Commission Expires: /

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-4974088
Quelified in Nesseu County
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires November 5, 18

12,111 ]

据 医白线淋巴 07/45/1997

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0366